
1975 Transport Amendment No. 22 

ANALYSIS 

Title 
1. Short Title and 2. Fees 

Commencement Schedule 

1975, No. 22 

An Act to amend the Transl20rt Act 1266 
(14 October 1975 

BE IT lliACTED by the Legislative Assembly of the Cook Islands in 
:.lession assembled, and by the authority of the same as 
follows: 

1. Short Title and Commencement - (1) This Act may be 
cited as The Transport Amendment lct 1975 and shall be read 
together with and deemed part of the Transport Act 1966 (herein
after re:'erred to as "the principal Act"). 

(2) This Act shall be deemed ~o have come into force 
on the 1st day of October 1975. 

2. Fees - The First Schsdu1s to the principal Act is 
hereby repealed and the SChedule to this Act substituted in 
its place. 
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2 Transport Amendment 

SCliLDULE 

(::lection 2) 
l:cw Fees for Uotor Vehicles - ,.Registration, Annual 
T,icClI(;C, Miscell aneous, _ subatituted for the repealed 
First Schedule of the Transport Act 1966. 

Ilei;istration Fees for Motor Vehicles 

l'ower Cyclc 
L,otor Cycle 
l.lotor Car and Station WaGon 
'i'ruCY., Van and Pick-uP under two tons 
Tl'ucl., van und Pick-up over two tons 
c.'railer other than m/cycle trailer 
!.I/cy(;lE; ~rai1er 
Tractor 
AI.Jlu"l 1,1 cence Fees 

rrivato Une 6nlY 

power Cycle 
t'otor Cycle 
:.1otor Cur or Station Wagon 
ro~l.'uc!\..j under tv/o -tons 
'rl,:ftilcr other than m/cycle 
'.'railer motor cycle 

Business Vehicles 

l'ower, Cycle 
L:otor Cycle 
Taxi 
Rental Car 

$ c 

2.50 
10.00 
20.00 
20.00 
20.00 
10.00 

5.00 
10.00 

3. 00 
6.00 

12.00 
15.00 
10.00 

5.00 

10.00 
20.00 
50.00 
50.00 
20.00 
25.00 I.:otor Car and Station Wagon 

Trucks, Van, Pickup under two tons 

110tor Annual Licence Fee for every heavY trade vehicle 

oervl.ce 

(Motor Vehicles Annual 'Licence) 

2t tons 
3 tono 
,~ tons 
I\. tons 
4-! tons 
5 tons 
5~ tons 
6 tona 
6'~ tona 
7 tons n tona 
B tons 
~ 
9 I.ons 
9~ tons 
10 tons 
OVer 10 tona 

Non BURl.ness 

$20.00 
20.00 
20.00 
,0.00 
30.00 
30.00 

Buainess 

,0.00 
,0.00 
,0.00 
50.00 
50.00 
50.00 
50.00 
60.00 
65.00 
70.00 
75.00 
80.00 
85.00 

.90.00 
95.00 

100.00 
150.00 

:':0. Transport Amendtnent 

Miscellaneous Fees 

Change of Ownership 
An~ual Licence Stickers 
Drl.vers Licence 
Testing Fee for nrivers Licence 
Warrant of Fitness 
Number plate 

This Act is administered by the Police Department. 

I 

3 

5.00 
.50 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 

llilRUTONGA, CUOK IBLANDS: Printed under the authority or the 
~~7~. Islands Government, by T. KAl'1, Government Printer -
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